

## RESOLVES

OF THE

## SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

# STATE OF MAINE,

#### PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA: SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1837.

#### 206 S. W. COLE-ADDITIONAL ROLL OF ACCOUNTS,

#### chapter 65.

#### Resolve in favor of Samuel W. Cole.

#### Approved March 29, 1837.

**RESOLVED**, That there be paid out of the Treasury of this State to Samuel W. Cole the sum of Twenty-seven Dollars and Fifty Cents, in full for publishing the Laws of the State for 1836 and also for publishing an "Act to prohibit agencies for Banks out of the State, private Banking, and to regulate private Banks and Banking."

#### Additional Roll of Accounts No. 18, for 1837.

The Committee on Accounts having examined the several accounts referred ask leave to present the following

#### **REPORT**:

That there is now due to the several persons, cities, towns and plantations hereinafter mentioned the sums set to their names respectively, which when allowed and paid will be in full discharge of said accounts to the several dates therein named. Which is respectfully submitted.

FRANCIS J. BOWLES, Per Order.

Military Accounts.

#### AIDS-DE-CAMP TO MAJOR GENERALS.

### 1886. Bray, Israel R. Aid and Orderly Officer, 8th Division, 20 00

\$20 0**0** 

#### AIDS-DE-CAMP TO BRIGADIER GENERALS.

1886. Lovejoy, Jacob H. Aid 2d Brig. 6th Div. 6 mos. "Sylvester, George, "1st "8th "	10 20	00 00
$(F_{i}, g_{i}) \in \mathbb{R}^{n} \xrightarrow{\mathcal{F}_{i}} (g_{i}, g_{i}) = (g_{i}, g_{i}) \xrightarrow{\mathcal{F}_{i}} (g_{i}) \xrightarrow{\mathcal{F}_{i}} (g$	\$30	00
BRIGADE MAJORS AND INSPECTORS	- 1911 - L	

#### BRIGADE MAJORS AND INSPECTORS.

1836. Dickey, William, "Gardiner, R. H. "Sprague, Seth,	a <b>fr</b> aideach an <b>fr</b> aideach	1st " 2d "	2d
Contraction and the			\$75 00